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ACE’S REPRESENTATION STATEMENT

Pursuant to the Order of the Board dated February 9, 2006, directing all parties
“to file a pleading in each proceeding in which they have appeared demonstrating how
they comply with 37 CFR Sec. 350.2 Representation,” the American Council on
Education (ACE) hereby certifies that it is represented in the above-captioned proceeding
by (1) Sheldon E. Steinbach of ACE, who is a member of the bar in good standing in

multiple states.

Dated: February 17, 2006
Submitted by,

Sheldon E. Steinbach

General Counsel

American Council on Education
One Dupont Circle NW
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: (202) 939-9361
Fax: (202) 833-4762



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 17" day of February, 2006, I caused a copy of the
foregoing ACE’S REPRESENTATION STATEMENT to be served, by the means

indicated below, upon:

BY EMAIL

David M. Israelite

Jacqueline C. Charlesworth

NMPA, Inc.

101 Constitution Avenue, NW;
Washington, District of Columbia 20001
disraelite@nmpa.org
icharlesworth@nmpa.org

Gary L. Churgin

Christos Badavas

HFA

711 Third Avenue, 8" Floor
New York, New York 10017
gehurin@harryfox.com
cbadavas@harryfox.com

Jay Cohen
Aidan Synnott
Paul, Weiss Rifkin,

Wharton & Garrison LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019
jaycohen@paulweiss.com

asynott@paulweiss.com

J. Rush Hicks

Law Firm of J. Rush Hicks

49 Music Square West, Suite 503
Nashville, Tennessee 37203
rushhicks@comecast.net

Les Watkins

Royalty Logic, Inc.

405 Riverside Drive

Burbank, California 91506
leswatkins@musicreports.com

Neal A. Jackson

Denise B. Leary

National Public Radio, Inc.

635 Massachusetts Ave. NW
Washington, District of Columbia 20001
dleary@npr.org

Paul Greco

Public Broadcasting Service
1320 Braddock Place
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
pgreco@pbs.org

Marvin L. Berenson
Joseph. J. DiMona
Broadcast Music, Inc.

320 West 57™ Street

New York, New York 10019
jdimona@bmi.com

Michael J. Remington

Janet Fries

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

1500 K Street, NW

Suite 1100

Washington, District of Columbia 20005
michael.remington@dbr.com

janet. fries@dbr.com

Bruce G. Joseph

Karyn K. Ablin

Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP

1776 K Street NW

Washington, District of Columbia 20006
bjoseph@wrf.com

kablin@wrf.com




John C, Beiter

Loeb & Loeb LLP
Nashville, Tennessee 37212
Phone: 615.749.8300

Fax: 615.749.8308
jbeiter@loeb.com

Samuel MosenKkis

ASCAP

One Lincoln Plaza

New York, New York 10023
SMosenkis@ascap.com

Fred Koenigsberg

White & Case

1155 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036
fkoenigsberg@whitecase.com
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